  WD Branded Products Retail Setup Sheet
WD Scorpio
®
Blue
™
Mobile Hard Drives
Headline Positioning
Big capacity for portable computing

 3 years 3 years 3 years 3 years 3 years 3 years 3 years
Average latency 5.5 ms Height 0.4 in (10 mm) ± 0.01 in
Buffer 8 MB Length 3.9 in (10.0 mm) ± 0.01 in
Data transfer rate (buffer to host) Width 2.8 in (70 mm) ± 0.01 in
 SATA 3 Gb/s (WDBABCxxxxANC-xRSN) Weight (typical) 0.22 lb (0.10 kg)
 1.5 Gb/s (WDBABBxxxxANC-xRSN)
 PATA
 Mode 6 Ultra ATA4 133 MB/s
 Mode 5 Ultra ATA4 100 MB/s
 Mode 4 Ultra ATA4 66.6 MB/s
 Mode 2 Ultra ATA4 33.3 MB/s
Read seek time 12.0 ms (average)
Rotational speed 5400 RPM (160 - 750 GB drives)
SATA PAN-AM  EUROPE/MIDDLE EAST/AFRICA
Capacity Order Number UPC Order Number UPC
160 GB (1.5 GB/s) WDBABB1600ANC-NRSN 7 18037 75305 8
250 GB (1.5 GB/s) WDBABB2500ANC-NRSN 7 18037 75307 2 WDBABB2500ANC-ERSN 7 18037 77329 2
320 GB (1.5 GB/s) WDBABB3200ANC-NRSN 7 18037 75309 6
320 GB (3 GB/s) WDBABC3200ANC-NRSN 7 18037 75314 0 WDBABC3200ANC-ERSN 7 18037 75315 7
500 GB (3 GB/s) WDBABC5000ANC-NRSN 7 18037 75317 1 WDBABC5000ANC-ERSN 7 18037 75318 8
640 GB (3 GB/s) WDBABC6400ANC-NRSN 7 18037 75320 1
750 GB (3 GB/s) WDBABC7500ANC-NRSN 7 18037 75322 5 WDBABC7500ANC-ERSN 7 18037 77495 4
1 TB WDBABC0010BNC-NRSN 7 18037 75311 9 WDBABC0010BNC-ERSN 7 18037 75312 6
PATA
160 GB WDBABA1600ANC-NRSN 7 18037 75298 3
250 GB WDBABA2500ANC-NRSN 7 18037 75300 3
320 GB WDBABA3200ANC-NRSN 7 18037 75302 7
SATA AUS/NZ
Capacity Order Number UPC
500 GB (3 GB/s) WDBABC5000ANC-ARSN 7 18037 77330 8
1
As used for storage capacity, one megabyte (MB) = one million bytes, one gigabyte (GB) = one
billion bytes, and one terabyte (TB) = one trillion bytes. Total accessible capacity varies depending
on operating environment. As used for buffer or cache, one megabyte (MB) = 1,048,576 bytes. As